



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - A No. - 18579 of 1997

Om Prakash Srivastava

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

The District Judge Mirzapur And Another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : A.R.Dube, Akash Mani Tripathi, P.N. Tripathi, Sudhir Agarwal
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Ashish Misra, C.S.C., K.R.Sirohi, M.M. Sahai, Pradeep Kumar, S.H.Singh, S.M.A. Kazmi, Satyendra Pratap Singh, Wasim Alam, Yashwamt Varma

Court No. - 39

Sl. No. 16

HON'BLE ANISH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

On the illness slip of Shri Akash Mani Tripathi, learned counsel for the petitioner, put up this matter on **30.3.2026**, as the case relates to the year 1997.

(Anish Kumar Gupta,J.)

March 13, 2026

o.k.